

Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Foundation C/O RITBA Administrative Offices, P.O. Box 437, Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835-0437

Community Partner Grant Application

Date:

The Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Foundation has provided support to dozens of nonprofit organizations throughout Rhode Island through the funds raised by the annual Citizens Pell Bridge Run. Each year, approximately 30 partner organizations are identified to receive foundation support.

The charities that are identified before the event are strongly encouraged to work closely with organizers to identify any volunteers from their organization who can assist during the event. These nonprofit partners are encouraged to promote the event, their participation, and to encourage online fundraising through the event website and social media. The Foundation will require a report of how the funds were utilized within a year of their disbursement.

The Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Foundation has raised hundreds of thousands of dollars for our partner charities.

If your organization would like to be considered for this year's fundraising opportunities, please submit this application, your most recent Financial Statement, and W-9 Form, electronically to <u>contact@ritbfoundation.org</u> or by mail to the address above. The deadline for submission is June 1, 2024. All charity partners will be notified of their status on or before August 1, 2024.

Organization Name:

Primary Point of Contact:

Contact Information (Address, Phone, Email, Facebook, Twitter):_____

501(c)(3) code (If not applicable, please explain):

Donation Request (\$100-\$10,000 increments):

What will the funds be used for:

How many race registrations will you request?_____

How many volunteers can you commit to securing for the event?_____

Have you been a past recipient of funds from the RITB Foundation?_____

If you are selected as a Community Partner, the race organizer, Gray Matter Marketing, will reach out to you directly regarding volunteers from your organization to assist with the run. They will also ask if you plan to create an online fundraiser for this event, and if so, will be happy to add a link to your fundraiser page on the Pell Bridge Run website.

The Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Foundation provides funds to worthy organizations with proceeds generated from a special event held on RITBA property. The Foundation partners with local communities and nonprofit organizations that positively impact the lives of Rhode Islanders.